
 
 

 

Market report for Friday, March 15th 2024. 

 

   We sold 475 head on the day with roughly 250 weighup 

cows and bulls & heiferettes and the rest being package trade 

of bred cows, pairs and feeder cattle. Weighup market 

continues to climb higher. Feeding cows up this week at $123-

$137. Better slaughter cows at $110-$133.50. Lower yielding 

cows were $99-$116. A light run of young cows were $130-

$180 while heiferettes were $160-$198.50 on the top end. Big 

bulls were $136-$156.50 with some dollaring out way over 

$3000. 

    We had nice package trade on April calving bred cows and 

short term pairs. Feeder cattle sold well for small groups with 

15 head of 806# replacement quality heifers bringing $236. A 

wet, young, jersey cow calving the end of July for $3500. 

Overall the market continues to climb higher and hopefully the 

trend has some longevity.  

   We will see you next week for Smith Angus’ bull sale for 

the kick off sale of our bull sale season! 

 

 

           2024 Sale Schedule 
Friday, March 29-Special Weighup Sale & Smith 

Angus Bull Sale  

Friday, April 5-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred 

Cow & Pair Sale & Oetken Angus 40th Annual Bull 

sale with Guest Consignor Norman Angus 

Friday April 12-Regular Cattle Sale & Sellman 

Ranch Annual Bull Sale 

Friday, April 19-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Back to Grass Feeder Sale & Red Western Red 

Angus Bull Sale 

Friday, April 26-Special Weighup Sale & Federle 

Ranch Annual Production Sale 

Friday, May 3-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale & Stagemeyer Production Sale 

Friday, May 10-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred 

Heifer & Cow & Pair Sale + An ALL breeds bull 

sale 

Friday, May 17-Special Weighup Sale  

Friday May 24-NO SALE; Happy Memorial Day 

Friday, May 31-Special Weighup Sale & Spring 

Farm Equipment Consignment Sale 

Friday, June 7-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, June 14 - NO SALE 

Friday, June 21-Legend Buttes Catalog Horse Sale 

Friday, June 28-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, July 5-NO SALE 

Friday, July 12-NO SALE 

Friday, July 19-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, July 26-NO SALE 

Friday, August 2-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, August 9-NO SALE; Enjoy your county 

fairs 

Friday, August 16-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 23-Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 30-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 6-NO SALE; Happy Labor Day 


